3.05 (a) to this Agreement and set forth in a supplemental letter of even date herewith.

ARTICLE II

The Loan

Section 2.01. The Bank agrees to lend to the Borrower, on the terms and
conditions set forth or referred to in the Loan Agreement, an amount equal to sixty five
million dollars ($65,000,000).

Section 2.02. (a) The amount of the Loan may be withdrawn from the Loan
Account in accordance with the provisions of Schedule 1 to this Agreement for
expenditures made (or, if the Bank shall so agree, to be made) in respect of the
reasonable cost of goods and services required for the Project described in Schedule 2 to

[...]

BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (the Bank) and
ELECTRICITE DU LIBAN (EDL).

WHEREAS (A) by the Loan Agreement of even date herewith between

Lebanese Republic (the Borrower) and the Bank, the Bank has agreed to make available
to the Borrower an amount equal to sixty five million dollars ($65,000,000), on the terms
and conditions set forth in the Loan Agreement, but only on condition that EDL agree to

undertake such obligations toward the Bank as are set forth in this Agreement;

(B) by a subsidiary loan agreement to be entered into between the Borrower